
2022 Montana State University Billings Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-27   Conf: 16-16   Home: 10-8   Away: 15-17   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (402), Opp (428)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (3), Anderson (2), Dulich (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Lutz (1),
Wagenmann (1), Winter (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Babcock-Barrie (8), Wagenmann (8), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Barkley 3, Redmond 2, Buchanan 1, Elliott 1,
Siblerud 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-119), Babcock-Barrie (32-37), Wagenmann (15-19), Barkley (7-9), Wilson (7-7),
Redmond (6-9), Betancourt (5-7), Elliott (5-5), Buchanan (4-5), Murray (3-3), Runion (3-3), Wayment (3-4), Houlihan (2-2), Rainey (2-2),
Siblerud (2-2), Zimmer (2-2), Fragomeni (1-1), Ouwehand (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Dulich, Cooper .335 49-49 161 28 54 13 0 2 36 73 .453 20 15 22 2 .454 0 1 8-10 54 110 12 .932
2 Green, Carson .314 50-50 185 49 58 9 4 8 35 99 .535 25 11 48 1 .420 3 2 10-11 115 2 4 .967
13 Foltz, Hayden .294 44-44 177 37 52 16 3 3 43 83 .469 14 1 51 2 .347 1 0 3-5 86 4 5 .947
17 Godfrey, Tyler .284 43-42 148 33 42 7 1 3 22 60 .405 22 6 34 2 .395 1 0 2-2 62 69 11 .923
20 Anderson, James .281 50-49 160 36 45 13 0 8 35 82 .513 38 11 41 1 .443 3 0 6-7 320 6 4 .988
23 Buso, Dominick .266 45-40 128 36 34 9 4 1 18 54 .422 20 9 34 0 .396 2 2 6-7 77 0 3 .963
16 Wright, Bodee .308 18-17 52 9 16 1 1 0 12 19 .365 7 2 11 1 .410 0 1 4-4 18 29 0 1.000
3 Ausmus, PJ .306 20-13 49 12 15 4 0 1 15 22 .449 5 3 12 1 .397 1 0 0-0 16 25 6 .872
40 Winter, Mitch .259 39-34 112 19 29 4 0 10 34 63 .563 18 4 38 1 .378 1 0 0-0 35 2 0 1.000
22 Lutz, Justin .256 33-21 78 15 20 3 3 1 11 32 .410 12 3 25 1 .361 4 0 0-0 25 1 2 .929
12 Powell, Mason .250 30-30 104 13 26 7 0 1 17 36 .346 7 2 19 2 .304 2 0 0-1 24 44 6 .919
10 Hernandez, Diego .250 22-11 40 7 10 1 1 1 6 16 .400 6 2 8 0 .367 1 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000

34
Babcock-Barrie,
Ethan .248 30-29 109 17 27 5 1 1 16 37 .339 11 1 29 2 .312 4 0 0-0 192 23 6 .973

11 Blair, Kevin .231 18-4 26 6 6 2 0 0 6 8 .308 5 1 6 0 .364 1 0 1-1 6 7 5 .722
6 Wagenmann, AJ .224 23-22 67 17 15 4 0 4 12 31 .463 10 1 26 0 .329 1 0 0-1 151 25 3 .983
26 Murray, Blake .222 12-4 18 5 4 1 0 1 2 8 .444 4 0 7 1 .364 0 0 0-0 20 1 3 .875
14 Flynn, Payton .119 23-14 59 12 7 2 0 0 4 9 .153 8 3 30 2 .257 0 1 0-1 15 12 4 .871
5 Brownson, Cory .000 11-4 21 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 12 0 .120 1 0 0-0 5 0 2 .714
Totals .272 53-53 1694 352 460 101 18 45 325 732 .432 235 75 453 19 .379 26 7 40-50 1249 414 80 .954
Opponents .311 53-53 1740 411 541 123 16 41 349 819 .471 251 55 390 26 .409 26 20 50-60 1277 361 63 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Barkley, Dylan 4.99 6-4 14 14 0 0-1 0 79.1 91 52 44 32 68 25 2 3 .287 5 3 2 4 4
25 Elliott, Tyler 5.19 4-0 16 0 0 0-1 3 34.2 37 28 20 13 52 8 4 4 .255 9 4 0 0 1
32 Zimmer, Brooks 5.28 2-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 15 10 9 6 13 2 1 1 .259 6 3 0 2 1
33 Houlihan, Matthew 5.32 5-5 15 14 4 1-0 0 69.1 77 51 41 40 75 15 1 8 .273 20 1 5 1 4
28 Rainey, Blake 6.12 1-3 13 0 0 0-0 0 25.0 24 17 17 13 14 4 0 2 .255 2 7 2 1 4
24 Redmond, Connor 6.47 4-6 14 13 1 0-1 1 55.2 68 56 40 25 57 18 3 7 .296 7 3 0 6 2
9 Wilson, Ty 6.75 1-0 12 2 0 0-0 1 29.1 35 35 22 33 29 8 0 2 .292 11 4 0 2 2
29 Runion, Hunter 6.75 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 5 4 1 5 1 1 0 .261 0 2 0 0 0
21 Wayment, Sage 7.63 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 22 14 13 11 11 5 0 2 .333 8 2 1 0 0
19 Betancourt, Jackson 8.33 2-3 11 10 0 0-0 0 35.2 59 40 33 24 29 15 1 4 .378 6 7 0 3 2
36 Wensley, Logan 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .250 3 0 0 0 0
10 Hernandez, Diego 9.64 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 4.2 9 6 5 3 2 2 0 0 .429 2 1 0 1 0
35 Buchanan, Michael 10.13 1-2 10 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 34 22 18 9 11 10 1 3 .442 3 4 0 2 0
7 Cassell, Trevor 15.00 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 25 24 15 9 9 5 1 2 .463 6 2 2 1 0
38 Fragomeni, Logan 15.26 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 12 13 13 6 7 0 1 0 .364 4 4 0 1 0
27 Ouwehand, Mike 18.78 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 13 19 16 9 4 4 0 2 .394 3 7 0 2 0
15 Siblerud, Logan 24.75 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 11 11 13 2 1 0 0 .375 7 1 1 0 0
18 Pippin, Braelen 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 .571 1 0 0 0 0

30 Thebiay, Nolan
108.0

0 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 1 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 .750 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.11 26-27 162 53 5 3 6 416.1 541 411 329 251 390 123 16 41 .311 103 55 13 26 20
Opponents 6.62 27-26 177 53 2 1 8 425.2 460 352 313 235 453 101 18 45 .272 53 75 6 26 7



2022 Montana State University Billings Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Wright, Bodee 47 18 29 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
40 Winter, Mitch 37 35 2 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Barkley, Dylan 18 1 17 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
10 Hernandez, Diego 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Elliott, Tyler 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
28 Rainey, Blake 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Zimmer, Brooks 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Buchanan, Michael 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
27 Ouwehand, Mike 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
21 Wayment, Sage 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
15 Siblerud, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 Fragomeni, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Anderson, James 330 320 6 4 .988 25 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wagenmann, AJ 179 151 25 3 .983 1 15 4 .789 8 0
34 Babcock-Barrie, Ethan 221 192 23 6 .973 0 32 5 .865 8 0
2 Green, Carson 121 115 2 4 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Buso, Dominick 80 77 0 3 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Foltz, Hayden 95 86 4 5 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dulich, Cooper 176 54 110 12 .932 17 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lutz, Justin 28 25 1 2 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Godfrey, Tyler 142 62 69 11 .923 23 0 0 — 0 0
12 Powell, Mason 74 24 44 6 .919 6 0 0 — 0 0
33 Houlihan, Matthew 12 5 6 1 .917 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Betancourt, Jackson 9 1 7 1 .889 0 5 2 .714 0 0
26 Murray, Blake 24 20 1 3 .875 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
24 Redmond, Connor 8 3 4 1 .875 1 6 3 .667 0 0
3 Ausmus, PJ 47 16 25 6 .872 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Flynn, Payton 31 15 12 4 .871 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wilson, Ty 5 0 4 1 .800 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
11 Blair, Kevin 18 6 7 5 .722 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Brownson, Cory 7 5 0 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Runion, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Thebiay, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Wensley, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Cassell, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Pippin, Braelen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1743 1249 414 80 .954 84 50 9 .840 16 0
Opponents 1701 1277 361 63 .963 59 40 9 .808 5 0


